1819 RED BUD CIRCLE (0000010385284 -
CARROLLTON, TX 75006

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE’S SALE

Assert and proteet your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If vou are or your spouse is
serving on_active military_duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the
National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States,
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. ‘

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: May 06, 2025

Time: The sale will begin at 10:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time.

Place: = THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE .ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING
COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners.

2. Terms of Sale. Cash.

3. TInstrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated September
29, 2004 and recorded in Document VOLUME 2004192, PAGE 15799; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENTS INSTRUMENT NOS. 201400288089, 201700101010 AND 202000367343 real property records of
DALLAS County, Texas, with SONIA TORRES, A SINGLE PERSON, grantor(s) and MORTGAGE _ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE, mortgagee.

4. Obligations' Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by SONIA TORRES, A SINGLE PERSON, securing the
payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $116,082.00, and obligations. therein described including
but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. MIDFIRST
BANK is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

5. Property to-Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the
Property referenced above. MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK, as Mortgage Servicer, is
representing the current mortgagee, whose address is:

c/o MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK
999 N.W. GRAND BLVD

STE 110

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-6077

AR A0 A L G R

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-8 Ver-03 NTSS00000010385284 Page 1 of 3



1819 RED BUD CIRCLE ’ 00000010385284
“CARROLLTON, TX 75006 '

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR
MORTGAGE SERVICER.

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor
substitute trustees and appoints in their steed JOHN BEAZLEY, LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY
WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, BRUCE MILLER, RAMIRO CUEVAS, CARY CORENBLUM,
MATTHEW HANSEN, JOSHUA SANDERS, AUCTION.COM, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, DAVID
STOCKMAN, DONNA STOCKMAN, KATHY ARRINGTON, JANET PINDER, BRANDY BACON, JAMIE DWORSKY,
STOCKMAN FORECLOSURE SERVICES INC., ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, ISRAEL SAUCEDO, OR
RYAN BOURGEOIS whose address is c¢/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line
Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute Trustee, ‘who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set
aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct™said’
Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

Israel Saucedo

Certificate of Posting
MyAname is Donna Stockman , and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100,
Addison, Texas 75001-4320. I declare under penalty of perjury that on 3/6/25 I filed at the office

of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be posted at the DALLAS County courthouse this notice of sale.

Declarants Name: Ponna Stockman

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 Page 2 of 3



1819 RED BUD CIRCLE 00000010385284
CARROLLTON, TX 75006

00000010385284 ‘ DALLAS

LOT 28, BLOCK 4 OF HILL'N DALE ADDITION NO. 2, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, DALLAS COUNTY,.
TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 69027, PAGE 1907, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS

COUNTY, TEXAS.

FCTX_NTSS.tpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 Page 3 of 3



1513 CECIL CT
CARROLLTON, TX 75006

00000010313807

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE'SSALE

£ I S N—

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If vou are or vour spouse is
serving on_active military duty, including active military _duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the

National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States,
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: May 06, 2025

Time: The sale will begin at 10:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time.

Place: THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING
COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners.

2. 'fei‘ms of Sale. Cash.

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated August 30,
2022 and recorded in Document INSTRUMENT NO. 202200238779 real property records of DALLAS County, Texas, with
LEIGHTON HARGRAVE, UNMARRIED MAN, grantor(s) and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. (*"MERS”") AS NOMINEE, mortgagee. ’

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by LEIGHTON HARGRAVE, UNMARRIED MAN,
securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $417,302.00, and obligations therein
described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory
note. MIDFIRST BANK is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any tesulting. foreclosure of the lien securing the
Property referenced above. MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK, as Mortgage Servicer, is
representing the current mortgagee, whose address is:

c/o MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK
999 N.W. GRAND BLVD

STE 110

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-6077

0

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 NTSS00000010313807 Page 1 of 3



1513 CECILCT | 00000010313807
CARROL,I_.,TON, TX 75006

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR
MORTGAGE SERVICER.

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor
substitute trustees and appoints in their steed JOHN BEAZLEY, LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY
WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, BRUCE MILLER, RAMIRO CUEVAS, CARY CORENBLUM,
MATTHEW HANSEN, JOSHUA SANDERS, AUCTION.COM, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, DAVID
STOCKMAN, DONNA STOCKMAN, KATHY ARRINGTON, JANET PINDER, BRANDY BACON, JAMIE DWORSKY,
STOCKMAN FORECLOSURE SERVICES INC., ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, ISRAEL SAUCEDO, OR
RYAN BOURGEOIS whose address is c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line
Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set
aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said
Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

Israel Saucedo

Certificate of Posting
My name js Lonna Stockman , and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100,
Addison, Texas 75001-4320. I declare under penalty of perjury that on 2127125 I filed at the office

of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be posted at the DALLAS County courthouse this notice of sale.

Declarants Name: Donna Stockman

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 Page 2 of 3



1513 CECIL CT | 00000010313807

CARROI’J}I‘ON, TX 75006

(0000010313807 DALLAS

LOT 29, BLOCK B, WOODCREST ESTATES ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, DALLAS COUNTY,
TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP RECORDED IN VOLUME 71004, PAGE 1725, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

FCTX_NTSS.apt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 Page 3 0f 3



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES.
I TOU Al UR YOUR SPOQUEE 1€ REDVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY
DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER
STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED F ORCES OF THE UNITED
STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER
OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

fred
DATE, TIME, PLACE OF SALE: ol
Date: Tuesday, the 6th-day. of May, 2025 i o
Time: = 10-AM-or not later than three hours after that time ; _E
Place: AT George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commcrce Street, Dallas, TX 752021 -
Dallas County, Texas.
=
TERMS OF SALE: CASH =
o2
=
DEED OF TRUST INFORMATION - INSTURMENT TO BE FORECLOSED:
Date: August 17,2021
Grantor(s): .MOSHE ALMASI, A MARRIED MAN
Original Mortgagee: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as beneficiary, as nominee for First Chartered
Bank, its successors and assigns
Original Principal: $352,000.00
Recording Information: Deed Inst.# 202100245962,
Current Mortgagee/Benefi cnary Nationstar Mortgage LLC
Secures: The Promissory Note (the “Note™) in the original principal amount of $352,000.00 and all

obligations contained therein. All sums secured by the Deed of Trust have been and are hereby
declared immediately due and payable as a result of default under the Note and/or Deed of
Trust.

MODIFICATIONS AND RENEWALS:

As used herein, the terms “Note” and “Deed of Trust™ mean the Note and Deed of Trust as modified, renewed, and/or extended.

PROPERTY TO BE SOLD:

Property County: Dallas

Property Description: (See Attached Exhibit "A")

Property Address: 2221 Cristina Circle, Carrollton, TX 75006 ~
Condition and Important Recitals: - Should a conflict occur between the property address and the legal description contained in

“Exhibit A™ the legal description shall control. The property will be sold “AS 1S without any
representations, warranties, or recourse, and subject to any liens or interests that may survive
the sale. Any purchaser who purchases the property does so at his/her/its own risk and is
strongly encouraged engage in significant due diligence prior to sale.

MORTGAGE SERVICING INFORMATION:

The Mortgage Servicer represents the Current Mortgagee pursuant to a mortgage servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to Texas
Property Code § 51.0025, as well as the mortgage servicing agreement, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt
and to institute foreclosure of the deed of trust referenced above. The Mortgage Servicer information is below:

Mortgage Servicer: Nationstar Mortgage LLC
Mortgage Servicer Address: §930 Cypress Watcrs Blvd Coppell, TX 75010

File No.: 24-01529TX | 9414836208551 279244963



o

[

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S): Coury Jacocks, Rob Peebles, John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters,
Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Ramiro Cuevas, Cary Corenblum, Matthew Hansen, Joshua Sanders, Auction.com, Michelle
Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, Donna Stockman, Kathy Arrington, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie Dworsky, Stockman

Foreclosure Services Inc.

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE ADDRESS: 1320 Greenway Drive, Suite 780 Trving, TX 75038

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

McCalla Raymer Leibert Pierce, LLP

1320 Greenway Drive, Suite 780 lrvitig, TX 75038
AS ATTORNEY FOR THE HEREIN
IDENTIFIED MORTGAGEE AND/OR

MORTGAGE SERVICER

Certificate of Posting
lam whose address is ) . 1 declare
under penalty perjury that I filed and/or recorded this Notice of Foreclosure Sale at the office of the Dallas

County Clerk and caused it to be posted at the location directed by the Dallas County Commissioners.

Return to: McCalla Raymer Leibert Pierce, LLP, 1320 Greenway Drive, Suite 780 Irving, TX 75038

File No.: 24-01529TX 9414836208551279244963



ead

EXHIBIT “A”

DRING LOT 7, I BLOCK 1, OF DAVIN PLACE, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, DALLAS COUNTY,
TEXAS ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 92247, PAGE 2856, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF
DALLAS COUNTY TEXAS.

File No.: 24-01529TX 9414836208551279244963



o

N

NOTICE OF SUBSTIT

: ey
THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SU]?STI Uz RUSTEE(S)
IDENTIFIED TO SELI, THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY
INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE.
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED
' AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

Matter No.: 128623-TX
‘Date:  February 18, 2025

County where Real Property is Located: Dallas

ORIGINAL MORTGAGOR: MARSHIA A. ALLEN AND SPOUSE, FRANCOIS O. AUGUSTON

ORIGINAL MORTGAGEE: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CURRENT MORTGAGEE: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS ’INDIVIDUAL
CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC TRUST,
SERIES 2018 G-CTT

MORTGAGE SERVICER: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR.COOPER

DEED OF TRUST DATED 4/30/2013, RECORDING INFORMATION: Recorded on 5/23/2013, as Instrument No.
201300161297 ,

SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY (LEGAL DESCRIPTION): BEING UNIT NO. 403, BUILDING D, WITH AN
UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN AND TO THE GENERAL AND LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS OF
. LAKESHORE CONDOMINIUMS, A CONDOMINIUM REGIME IN THE CITY OF CARROLLTON,

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION DATED
AUGUST 1, 1983, RECORDED IN VOLUME 83144, PAGE 2495, REFILED IN VOLUME 83150, PAGE 49,
OF THE CONDOMINIUM RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, TOGETHER WITH ANY
AMENDMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTS THERETO.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on 5/6/2025, the foreclosure sale will be conducted in
Dallas County in the area designated by the Cominissioners Court, pursuant to Section 51.002 of the Texas Property
Code as the place where the foreclosure sales are to take place. If no place is designated by the Commissioners
Court, sale will be conducted at the place where the Notice of Trustee’s Sale was posted. The trustee’s sale will be
conducted no earlier than 10:00 AM, or not later than three (3) hours after that time, by one of the Substitute
Trustees who will sell, to the highest bidder for cash, subject to the unpaid balance due and owing on any lien
indebtedness superior to the Deed of Trust.

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR.COOPER is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2018 G-CTT who is the Mortgagee of the Note and Deed of Trust associated with the
above referenced loan. NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR.COOPER, as Mortgage Servicer, is

representing the Mortgagee, whose address is: °

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2018 G-CTT
c/o NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR.COOPER

Pagelof2

(IVONARO

4835570



Y

v

Matter No.: 128623-TX

8950 Cypress Waters Blvd.
Coppell, TX 75019

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the
Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code §51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above
referenced loan.

WHEREAS, in my capacity as attorney for the Mortgagee and/or its Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section
51.0076 of the Texas Property Code, ] HEREBY APPOINT AND DESIGNATE JOHN BEAZLEY, LOGAN
THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, BRUCE
MILLER, JOSHUA SANDERS, RAMIRO CUEVAS, MATTHEW HANSEN, WESLEY FOWLER-
WILLIAMS, AUCTION.COM, SHELLEY ORTOLANI, MARY MANCUSO, MICHELE HREHA,
FRANCESCA ORTOLANI, GUY WIGGS, DAVID STOCKMAN, BRENDA WIGGS, DONNA
STOCKMAN, JANET PINDER, BRANDY BACON, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, JAMIE DWORSKY,
ANGELA COOPER, CAROL DUNMON, PAYTON HREHA, CASPER RANKIN, LAUREL HANDLEY, -
HOLLIS HAMILTON or either one of them, as Substitute Trustee, to act, either singly or jointly, under and by
virtue of said Deed of Trust and hereby request said Substitute Trustees, or any one of them to sell the property in
said Deed of Trust described and as provided therein. The address for the Substitute Trustee as required by Texas
Property Code, Section 51.0075(e) is Auction.com, 1 Mauchly, Irvine, CA 92618.

Assert and protect vour rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or vour

spouse is serving on active military duty. including active military dutv as a member of the Texas National
Guard or the National Guard of anather state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of
the United States. please send written notice of the active duty militarv service to the sender of this notice

immediately.

By: Hollis Hamilton

Hollis Rose Hamilton, Attorney
Aldridge Pite, LLP

3333 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 225
San Diego, California 92108

Return to:

- ALDRIDGE PITE, LLP

3333 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 225

- P.O.BOX 17935

SAN DIEGO, CA 92108-0935
FAX #: 619-590-1385
Phone: (866) 931-0036

¥



1619 WOODCREST LANE
CARROLLTON, TX 75006

00000010375723

IHTY b

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE’S SALE

Assert and protect vour rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is
serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the
National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States,
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.
Date: May 06, 2025
Time: The sale will begin at 10:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time.
Place: =~ THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING
COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners.

2. Terms of Sale. Cash.

3. Imstrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated October 24,
2007 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 20070384754; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT CLERK'S FILE NO. 201400311460 real property records of DALLAS County, Texas, with MARK E
CORNELIUS AND SUSAN K CORNELIUS, grantor(s) and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. ("MERS"), AS NOMINEE, mortgagee.

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by MARK E CORNELIUS AND SUSAN K
CORNELIUS, securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $158,746.00, and obligations
therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the
promissory note. WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the
Property referenced above. WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee,
whose address is:

c/o WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD
FORT MILL, SC 29715

O A

FCTX_NTSS.pt (11/17/2020)-8 Ver-03 NTSS00000010375723 Page 1 of 3



1619 WOODCREST LANE 00000010375723
CARROLLTON, TX 75006

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR
MORTGAGE SERVICER.

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor
substitute trustees and appoints in their steed JOHN BEAZLEY, LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY
WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, BRUCE MILLER, RAMIRO CUEVAS, CARY CORENBLUM,
MATTHEW HANSEN, JOSHUA SANDERS, AUCTION.COM, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, DAVID
STOCKMAN, DONNA STOCKMAN, KATHY ARRINGTON, JANET PINDER, BRANDY BACON, JAMIE DWORSKY,
STOCKMAN FORECLOSURE SERVICES INC. ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, ISRAEL SAUCEDO, OR
RYAN BOURGEOIS whose address is c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line
Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set
aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust, and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said
Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

Israel Saucedo

Certificate of Posting
My name js Donna Stockman , and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100,
Addison, Texas 75001-4320. I declare under penalty of petjury that on 2/13/2025 I filed at the office

of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be posted at the DALLAS County courthouse this notice of sale.

Declarants Name: Donna Stockman

Date: 2/13/2025

FCTX_NTSS.tpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 Page 2 of 3



1619 WOORCREST LANE 00000010375723
CABROLLTON, TX 75006

00000010375723 DALLAS

BEING LOT 20, IN BLOCK 2, OF RIDGE CREST ADDITION NO. 3, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, DALLAS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 69074, PAGE 20, OF THE MAP RECORDS
OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FCTX_NTSS.tpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver-03 Page 3 of 3



